

**PUR-1317**  
**Grounds Maintenance Chemicals**  
**(Various County Departments)**

Item No.	Description/Formulation	Estimated Annual Usage/Case Type	Unit of Measure	Crop Production Services Rosedale, MD		Genesis Turfgrass, Inc. York, PA	
				Unit Price	Note	Unit Price	Note
1	Acclaim Extra	2-Gallons	Gallon	\$458.80		\$491.70	
2	Aqua Shade	5 Cases/4 x 1 Gallons 4 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$40.55		\$43.72	
3	Propiconazole	3 Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$56.49		\$52.40	
4	Propamocarb Hydrochloride 66.2%	8 Cases/2 x 1 Gallons 2 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$287.74		\$336.89	
5	Bensumec – 4LF	5 Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$114.00		\$108.50	
6	Thiophonate Methyl 46.2%	40 Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$44.08		\$45.99	
7	Alumimum Tris WDG 80%	10 Cases/4 x 5.5 lbs. 22 lb./Case	Pound	\$13.73		\$13.97	
8	Crossbow	15 Gallons/2 x 2.5 Gal. 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$41.42		\$44.56	
9	Chlorothalonil 54% 720 SFT	12 Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$33.35		\$34.76	
10	Chlorpyrifos 4E 42.5%	2 Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$46.66		\$40.64	
11	Dylox 420 SL	4 Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$63.67		\$65.35	
12	Fore WSP	9-Cases/8 x 4 x 1.5 lb. 48 lb./Case	Pound	\$6.95		\$7.28	
13	Head Way	4-Cases/2 x 1 Gallons 2 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$417.00		\$400.17	

**PUR-1317**  
**Grounds Maintenance Chemicals**  
**(Various County Departments)**

Item No.	Description/Formulation	Estimated Annual Usage/Case Type	Unit of Measure	Crop Production Services Rosedale, MD		Genesis Turfgrass, Inc. York, PA	
				Unit Price	Note	Unit Price	Note
14	Tebuconazole 38.7%	23-Gallons/4 x 1 Gallons 5 3/4 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$47.49		\$53.00	
15	Imidacloprid 75%	2-Cases/88x 1.6 oz Case	Case	\$359.64	*	\$375.40	
16	PCNB 40%	6-Cases 2x2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$50.45		\$48.95	
17	Pendulum Aqua Cap	6-Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$45.24		\$55.00	
18	Trinexapac – Ethyl 11.3%	2-Cases/2 x 2.5Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$129.00		\$104.80	
19	Prograss	9-Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$122.22		\$139.68	
20	Provaunt	2-Cases 8 x 10oz.	Case	\$570.00		\$685.75	
21	Glyphosate 41%	4-Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$10.99		\$13.04	
22	Mefenoxam 22.5%	2.5 Cases/2x1 Case 2 Gallon Cases	Gallon	\$378.00		\$350.00	
23	Talstar	4 x 1-Gallons 4 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$33.00		\$33.67	
24	Trimec Classic	20-Gallons/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$36.95		\$35.20	
25	Paclobutrazol 22.3%	3-Gallons 2 x 1 Gallon Cases	Gallon	\$172.22		\$159.33	
26	Phosguard	200-Gallons 2 x 2.5 Gallon Cases	Gallon	\$15.55	*	\$18.00	

**PUR-1317**  
**Grounds Maintenance Chemicals**  
**(Various County Departments)**

**Notes:**

**Crop Production Services -**

#15 - 11 cases 4x4x1.6 oz

#26 - Starphite 0-0-26 Label attached

**Genesis Turfgrass, Inc.**

None

**PUR-1317**  
**Grounds Maintenance Chemicals**  
**(Various County Departments)**

Item No.	Description/Formulation	Estimated Annual Usage/Case Type	Unit of Measure	Helena Chemical Company New Market, MD		SiteOne Landscape Supply Cleveland, OH	
				Unit Price	Note	Unit Price	Note
1	Acclaim Extra	2-Gallons	Gallon	\$469.00		\$569.82	
2	Aqua Shade	5 Cases/4 x 1 Gallons 4 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$38.29		\$43.54	
3	Propiconazole	3 Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$51.00		\$56.50	*
4	Propamocarb Hydrochloride 66.2%	8 Cases/2 x 1 Gallons 2 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$315.00		\$320.00	*
5	Bensumec – 4LF	5 Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$108.00		\$138.35	
6	Thiophonate Methyl 46.2%	40 Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$46.00		\$44.00	*
7	Alumimum Tris WDG 80%	10 Cases/4 x 5.5 lbs. 22 lb./Case	Pound	\$13.75		\$19.09	*
8	Crossbow	15 Gallons/2 x 2.5 Gal. 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$45.00		\$50.61	*
9	Chlorothanlonil 54% 720 SFT	12 Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$35.50		\$5.90	*
10	Chlorpyrifos 4E 42.5%	2 Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$43.00		\$57.94	
11	Dylox 420 SL	4 Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$61.00		\$75.68	
12	Fore WSP	9-Cases/8 x 4 x 1.5 lb. 48 lb./Case	Pound	\$7.05		\$9.84	*
13	Head Way	4-Cases/2 x 1 Gallons 2 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$417.00		\$417.00	

**PUR-1317**  
**Grounds Maintenance Chemicals**  
**(Various County Departments)**

Item No.	Description/Formulation	Estimated Annual Usage/Case Type	Unit of Measure	Helena Chemical Company New Market, MD		SiteOne Landscape Supply Cleveland, OH	
				Unit Price	Note	Unit Price	Note
14	Tebuconazole 38.7%	23-Gallons/4 x 1 Gallons 5 3/4 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$50.00		\$75.00	
15	Imidacloprid 75%	2-Cases/88x 1.6 oz Case	Case	\$385.00		\$73.17	*
16	PCNB 40%	6-Cases 2x2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$48.95		\$189.52	
17	Pendulum Aqua Cap	6-Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$54.75		\$73.82	
18	Trinexapac – Ethyl 11.3%	2-Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$108.25		\$140.98	*
19	Prograss	9-Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$138.50		\$191.66	
20	Provaunt	2-Cases 8 x 10oz.	Case	\$736.00	*	\$520.00	
21	Glyphosate 41%	4-Cases/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$14.50		\$22.12	*
22	Mefenoxam 22.5%	2.5 Cases/2x1 Case 2 Gallon Cases	Gallon	\$340.00		No bid	
23	Talstar	4 x 1-Gallons 4 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$33.00		\$38.81	*
24	Trimec Classic	20-Gallons/2 x 2.5 Gallons 5 Gallons/Case	Gallon	\$35.75		\$27.40	*
25	Paclobutrazol 22.3%	3-Gallons 2 x 1 Gallon Cases	Gallon	\$152.00		\$199.99	*
26	Phosguard	200-Gallons 2 x 2.5 Gallon Cases	Gallon	No Bid		\$23.08	*

**PUR-1317**  
**Grounds Maintenance Chemicals**  
**(Various County Departments)**

**Notes:**

**Helena Chemical Company -**

#20 - Provaunt represents 8x12 oz case (No 8x10oz packaging available)

**SiteOne Landscape Supply -**

#3 - #10160225 LESCO Spectator Ultra 1.3 2.5 gal

#4 - #291002 Proplant 1 gal

#6 - #10441225 LESCO T-storm 2.5 gal

#7 - #79435029 Prodigy Signature 80Dg 5.5 lb.

#8 - #10045225 Candor 2.5 gal

#9 - #084897 Manicure Ultra 82.5% 5 lbs

#12 - #172874 Fore 80WP 4x1.5 lb

#15 - #79381549 Bandit 75WSP 4x4x1.6oz(cs)

#18 - #83013999 TNEX Pgr 1270 2.5 gal

#21 - #069289 Prosecutor Pro 2.5 gal

#23 - #83013788 Bifenthrine 7.9% 1 gal

#24 - #10446225 Three Way 2.5 gal

#25 - #83014020 Tide Paclo 2Sc Pgr 1 gal

#26 - #082982 Lesco Green Flo Phyte 2.5 gal